This instrument was prepared by	by: Se	end Tax Notice To:	
Halbrooks & Allen, LLC #1 Independence Plaza - Suite	704	Embassy Homes, LLC 5406 Hwy. 280, Suite C	
Birmingham, AL 35209	/ U T	Birmingham AL 352	42
			20150216000048500 1/2 \$18.00 20150216000048500 AL
Corporation Form Warranty De	<u>eed</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20150216000048500 1/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL
STATE OF ALABAMA)		Shelby Chty Judge Of The Shelby Chty Judge Of
)	KNOW A	LL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS,
COUNTY OF SHELBY)			
That in consideration of T	Twenty-Three Thou	usand and No/100 (\$2	23,000.00) Dollars
the undersigned grantor,	Nottingham, LLC	c, a limited liability compa	any
(herein referred to as GRANTO hereby acknowledged, the said convey unto	GRANTOR doe		
(herein referred to as GRANTE situated in <u>Shelby</u> County,			escribed real estate,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ngham, Sector 4, as record of Shelby County, A	
Subject to: current taxes	s, easements, rest	trictions, and rights-of-wa	ay of record.
\$ 183,920.00 of the percentage	-	cited above was paid from	n a mortgage loan
And said GRANTOR, does a GRANTEE, his, her or their he premises, that they are free from same as aforesaid, and that it was same to the said GRANTEE, he lawful claims of all persons.	for itself, its succeins and assigns, to all encumbrance vill, and its successions.	cessors and assigns, cover that it is lawfully seized in ces, that it has a good right ssors and assigns shall, w	nant with said n fee simple of said ht to sell and convey the varrant and defend the
In WITNESS WHEREOF, the this conveyance, hereto set its			
ATTEST:		Nottingham, LLC	٦ <u><</u>
		n = 0.01	
		By:	naging Member
STATE OF <u>ALABAMA</u>		Limited Liability A	cknowledament
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u>)		Lilitited Liability 7 iv	ckito wicaginone
that Del Clayton	whose name a	nd for said County, in said as Managing Men	mber of
Nottingham, LLC , a limited who is known to me, acknowled the conveyance, he/she, as such and as the act of said limited limit	edged before me of hofficer and with	on this day that, being info h full authority, executed	formed of the contents of the same voluntarily for
Given under my hand a	and official seal, t	this the 12th day of Fel	bruary 2015: HALES
My Commission Expires: 4/21	<u>/16</u>	William H. Halbroc	oks, Notary Public STATE

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

11113	Document must be med in accor	dance with oode of Alabama	ioro, occion ao EE i
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Nottingham Lic	Mailing Addres	e Embussy Homes LLC s 5318 Meadow Lark Lone Birmingham, Au 35242
Property Address	414 Sherwood Cir Calera, Al 35040	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or	e 2-12-2015 e \$ 23000
		Actual Value	\$
		or Assessor's Market Value	e <u>\$</u>
•	•	•	
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.	Instructions he name of the person or p	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide t g conveyed.	the name of the person or p	persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		ty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ir	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be evidenced by	ty, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current a responsibility of va	ded and the value must be deuse valuation, of the property luing property for property table of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determined by the local x purposes will be used and	
accurate. I further		tements claimed on this fo	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition
Date 2-12-20			Ester, Manuaina Monber
Unattested		Sign /Grantor/Gran	
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Gran	tee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1